PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deborah J. Kirby	04/22/2009
Terence J. De Lyon	04/24/2009
David T. Chang	04/22/2009
Frederic P. Stratton	04/24/2009
Daniel J. Gregoire	04/24/2009
Jeffery J. Puschell	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Company	
Street Address:	870 Winter Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451-1449	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)770-7901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_IP@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP (Ray

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073522-0375867	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry J. Hume	

PATENT 500849149 REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0592

Total Attachments: 7	
source=ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGN#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Full name of sole or first inventor

Deborah J. Kirby

Mailing Address

5026 Dantes View Drive, Calabasas, CA, 91301

Full name of second inventor, if any

Terence J. De Lyon

Mailing Address

3784 Calle Linda Vista, Newbury Park, CA, 91320

Full name of third inventor, if any

David T. Chang

Mailing Address

4367 Willow Glen Street, Calabasas, CA, 91302

Full name of fourth inventor, if any

Frederic P. Stratton

Mailing Address

307 N. Doheny Drive, Beverly Hills, CA, 90211

Full name of fifth inventor, if any

Daniel J. Gregoire

Mailing Address

2461 Ridgebrook Place, Thousand Oaks, CA, 91362

Full name of sixth inventor, if any

Jeffery J. Puschell

Mailing Address

985 College Canyon Road, Solvang, CA, 93463

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Raytheon Company 870 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451-1449

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0594

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MULTIBAND SUB-WAVELENGTH IR DETECTOR HAVING FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SLOTS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R § 3.2!) U.S. application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor(s) will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor(s) hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All Attorneys associated with USPTO Customer No. 081715

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 1650 Tyson's Blvd. McLean, VA 22101

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

SIGNATURES:

Executed this 22nd day of April , 2009,
a +1/1/ Lateratories, 110 malibu CA.
~ 2 A·
(Signature)
State of California) Deborati J. Kirby County of Area of es) Printed Name – sole or first inventor
County of
Before me personally appeared said Deborah J. Kirky
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
unit by Therman signature on the instrument the person executed the first union.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
BELINDA KEIDERLING Commission # 1657318
Seal & Andrew Public - California & Bolia ko de Vi
Los Angeles County (Notary Public) My Comm. Expires May 7, 2010
THY CONTINE EXPIRES NICLY 7, 2010
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
required.
Executed this 24th day of April , 2009 ,
Executed this 24th day of April , 2009 , at HEL Laboratories, LLC, Matthew, CA
at HEL Laboratories, LLC, Multibur, CA The J. A. 4 (Signature)
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angeles) Printed Name – second inventor
State of California (Signature) County of Los Angeles Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon Terence J. De Lyon
State of California (Signature) County of Las Angels Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
State of California County of California Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in hisAher authorized capacity, and
State of California (Signature) County of Las Angels Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
State of California County of California Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in hisAser authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
State of California County of California Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in hisAher authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
State of California County of California Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in hisAser authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angulas) Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angulas) Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence. J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. BEUNDA KEIDERLING Commission * 1657318
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angulas) Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Seal BELINDA KEIDERLING Commission ** 1657318 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County (Notary Public)
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angulas) Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence. J. De Lyon who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. BEUNDA KEIDERLING Commission * 1657318
State of California) Terence J. De Lyon County of Los Angulas) Printed Name – second inventor Before me personally appeared said Terence J. De Lyon Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Seal BELINDA KEIDERLING Commission ** 1657318 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County (Notary Public)

•

Attorney Docket No. 073522-0375867 Raytheon Ref.:08W027/2008-00178

The state of the s
Executed this 22nd day of April , 2009,
at HRL Laboratories, LLC, Malibu CA.
100
many Change
(Signature)
State of California David T. Chang County of Printed Name - third inventor
Country of
Before me personally appeared said David T. Chang
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
that by his nen signature on the institution the person executed the month.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
BELINDA KEIDERLING Commission # 1657318
Seal Seal Notary Public - California & Balanda Karalia
Los Angeles County (Notary Public)
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2010
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignces of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
required.
Executed this 24 TH day of April 2009.
Executed this 24TH day of April , 2009, at HRL Laboratories, LLC, Malibu Ca
Executed this 24 TH day of April , 2009 , at HRL Laboratories, LLC. Malibu Ca.
Executed this 24 TH day of April , 2009, at HRL Laboratories, LLC. Malibu Ca . Fred Struff (Signature)
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton
Fred Straffer (Signature)
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Las Angeles) Printed Name – fourth inventor
State of California (Signature) State of California (Signature) County of Los Angeles (Printed Name – fourth inventor) Before me personally appeared said (Printed Name – fourth inventor)
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Argoles) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Las Argules) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Argulas) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Argoles) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Lor Angels) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Lor Angels) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Argolas) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Aracks) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Seal Rotary Public - California & Belinia Kuduly Los Angeles County Belinia Kuduly
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Argolas) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
State of California) Frederic P. Stratton County of Los Aracks) Printed Name – fourth inventor Before me personally appeared said Frederic P. Stratton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her/ signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Seal Rotary Public - California & Belinia Kuduly Los Angeles County Belinia Kuduly

Executed this	29.4	day of	April , 2009 ,
at	Maliba, CA		
(1) p (23 - 1 - 1) - 33 - (21) (21)			110
			(Signature)
State of	California	· •	Daniel J. Gregoire
	1		Printed Name – fifth inventor
County of	Los Angolas		
	ally appeared said		Daniel J. Gregoire
			o be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument	t and acknowledged to me gnature on the instrumen	that newson a	xecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/ner/ si	gnature on the instrumen	the person ex	recuted the miscrament.
l certify under PE	NALTY OF PERJURY	ander the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true			
Mar			
7	BELINDA KEIDI	RUNG	
	Commission #		721 ° 1 M 1 L
Seal Z	Notary Public - (Bolinda Landerly
	Los Angeles (My Comm. Expires I		(Notary Pu l(I lc)
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			
NOTE: Signature	es of all the inventors or a	ssignees of re	cord of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
required.			
Y2 1.11		1	The second secon
Executed this		day of _	T THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS
at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		474774
			(Signature)
State of	California)	Jeffery J. Puschell
County of)	Printed Name - sixth inventor
Daf	-11		
Beiore me person	ally appeared said	mi anidoman r	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument	and acknowledged to me	that he/she a	xecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
	gnature on the instrument		
l certify under PE	NALTY OF PERJURY 1	inder the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true :	and correct.		
Seal			Av. A. H.
		•	(Notary Public)
	s of all the inventors or a	ssignees of re	cord of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
required.			

Executed this	·	day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
at			
		r	(Signature)
State of	California)	Daniel J. Gregoire
County of	·)	Printed Name - fifth inventor
Before me personally	appeared said		
who proved to me on	the basis of satisfact		e the person whose name is subscribed to the
			cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her/ signat	ure on the instrumer	it the person exec	uted the instrument.
certify under PENA	LTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of	f the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and			
Seal			
oeai ,		-	(Notary Public)
			(Maily Landy)
NOTE: Signatures of	all the inventors or	assioners of tree	rd of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
equired.	an the myoness of	assigness or reco	or or the entire interest of men representative(a) are
	0015		A
مر Executed this	~ ~~	- May of -	
it <u>C</u>	Deguen	<i>-</i>	r Ctornes
		/	C20 H
	,		0141-41
	/		(Signature)
State of	California)	Jeffery J. Puschell
County of		<u>}</u>	Printed Name - sixth inventor
Before me personally.	appeared said		
vho proved to me on	the basis of satisfact	ory evidence to b	e the person whose name is subscribed to the
vithin instrument and hat by his/her/ signati			cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
ual by marner signate	ke on me memen	t the person exect	ured the instrument
certify under PENAI	LTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoing
aragraph is true and o	correct.		see see
		1	3(((11))
<i>[</i> -			ATTACHED)
Seal			TNA
POLL		-	(Notary Public)
			(rioma) radita)
NOTE: Signatures of	all the inventors or a	issignees of recor	d of the entire interest or their representative(s) are
equired.			A NO DIA ARRIVA DIRECTOR AND MINIT LAND PROPERTY APPLY 121.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
county of LOS Angeles	}
on 4-28:09 before me, JA	COUECINE N ADMISCO
personally appeared	T. Puls chall of the Officer
/ /	Name(8) of Signer(s)
JACQUELINE N. ADAMSON ZOMM. #1670557 COMM. #1670557 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OLOS ANGELES COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature & / who had ower
O	PTIONAL -
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	T BY INVENTOR
Document Date: 107 04500	Number of Pages: 2
	AN Kilby; Terence J Delish; David Charc
Fige 6	ric Stiffton; DMIEL GIEGOILE -
Signer's Name:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT FHUMBERINT ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

PATENT REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 04/30/2009